

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 3 / 17 0 4 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PAIEIN	JEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): KURT BROOKS UHLIR CHRISTOPHER DOUGHERTY MICHAEL V. SHUMAN ROY CASINO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NAVTEQ North America, LLC Internal Address: Suite 900 Control 486/000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 222 Merchandise Mart Plaza Drive	
Execution Date:	City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60654 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)tached? Yes \ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank J. Kozak Internal Address: NAVTEQ North America, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 900	8. Deposit account number:	
222 Merchandise Mart Plaza Drive	50 0728	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60654		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		

03/18/2004 ECBBPER 00000046 500728

40.00 DA

01 FC:8021

Frank J. Kozak

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 10798459 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Name of Person Signing

3/11/2004

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KURT BROOKS UHLIR, CHRISTOPHER DOUGHERTY, MICHAEL V. SHUMAN, and ROY CASINO, hereinafter called the "Assignors", has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR USING GEOGRAHIC DATA IN COMPUTER GAME DEVELOPMENT", for which the DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION has been executed on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, NAVTEQ North America, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of DELAWARE, having a place of business at CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) per Assignor, and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and

REEL: 015094 FRAME: 0042

patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

Thuy B. MM	3/11/04
KURT BROOKS UHLIR	DATE
	3/4/04
CHRISTOPHER DOUGHERTY	DATE
	<u>3/11/04</u> DATE
MICHĂEL V. SHUMAN	DATE
Kry Casino	3-11-04
ROY CASINO	DATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) Ss. COUNTY OF COOK)
4 i 1
I. Debra Huttman A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that KURT BROOKS UHLIR, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed,
sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 11th day of
MARCH 2004. Comments to later the little and the second area.
OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
(SEAL)
My Commission Expires:
STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) Ss.
COUNTY OF COOK)
I. Debra Huffman A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that CHRISTOPHER DOUGHERTY, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed,
sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of
MARCH 2004. All March 2004.
OFFICIAL SEAL DENTY CONFICIAL SEAL
DEBRA NUFFMAN Notary Public
(SEAL) MY COMMISSION EXPLICIT: 60-40-47
My Commission Expires:
TVI COMMISSION EXPIRES.
STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) Ss.
COUNTY OF ÇOOK)
I, Debra Huttman A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that MICHAEL V. SHUMAN, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed,
sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of
MARCH 2004. Supplier the Leike
OFFICIAL SEAL DEBRA MISSIAN Notary Dublic
DEBRA HUFFMAN Notary Public Notary No
(SEAL) MY COMMISSION EXPINES: 00-20-07

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

Ss.

COUNTY OF COOK)

I, A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that ROY CASINO, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this Aday of MARCH 2004.

OFFICIAL SEAL DEBRANDERS NOTARY PUBLIC: STATE OF LUMBER (SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 03/11/2004